TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C-MRK, INC.		10/01/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAMA HOLDING LIMITED	
Street Address:	3908 TWO EXCHANGE SQUARE, 8 CONNAUGHT PLACE	
City:	CENTRAL	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1907450	HEY-MAN
Registration Number:	1904509	HEY-DUDE
Registration Number:	3024337	CAPSULE
Registration Number:	3652690	UNIVIBE
Registration Number:	2305752	OCEAN CURRENT
Registration Number:	4029726	NEXT FLEX
Registration Number:	4068129	DVISION
Registration Number:	4166879	VIGILANTES
Registration Number:	3327743	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6269643611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6269643630

Email: henry.hsieh@shealawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: HENRY F. HSIEH, ESQ.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0219 P \$240.00 1907450

900249226

Address Line 1: 2707 EAST VALLEY BLVD., SUITE 312
Address Line 4: WEST COVINA, CALIFORNIA 91792

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: HSIEH F. HENRY, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 2707 EAST VALLEY BLVD., SUITE 312
Address Line 4: WEST COVINA, CALIFORNIA 91792

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY HSIEH
Signature:	/HENRY HSIEH/
Date:	03/12/2013

Total Attachments: 9

source=1907450 HEY-MAN#page1.tif source=1904509 HEY-DUDE#page1.tif source=3024337 CAPSULE#page1.tif source=3652690 UNIVIBE#page1.tif

source=2305752 OCEAN CURRENT#page1.tif

source=4029726 NEXT FLEX#page1.tif source=4068129 DVISION#page1.tif source=4166879 VIGILANTES#page1.tif

source=3327743#page1.tif

Mark:

HEY-MAN

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.:

1907450

Assignor:

C-MRK, Inc., a California corporation

Address:

4510 Loma Vista Avenue

City:

Vernon

State: CA

Zip: 90058

Assignee:

Fama Holding Limited, a Hong Kong corporation

Address:

3908 Two Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place

City:

Central

Country: Hong Kong

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: October 1, 2012

Signed:

Print Names Don X.446

CEO, C-MRK, Inc.

Witnessed:

Mark:

HEY-DUDE

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.:

1904509

Assignor:

C-MRK, Inc., a California corporation

Address:

4510 Loma Vista Avenue

City:

Vernon

State: CA

Zip: 90058

Assignee:

Fama Holding Limited, a Hong Kong corporation

Address:

3908 Two Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place

City:

Central

Country: Hong Kong

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: October 1, 2012

Signed:

Print Name: Don X. Ho

CEO, C-MRK, Inc.

Witnessed:

Henry F. Hsieh

Nonny Hsich

Mark: **CAPSULE**

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.: 3024337

C-MRK, Inc., a California corporation Assignor:

4510 Loma Vista Avenue Address:

State: CA Zip: 90058 City: Vernon

Fama Holding Limited, a Hong Kong corporation Assignee:

3908 Two Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place Address:

City: Central Country: Hong Kong

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: October 1, 2012

Witnessed: Henry F. Hsieh Signed: Don X. Ho Print Name:

CEO, C-MRK, Inc.

Mark:

UNIVIBE

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.:

3652690

Assignor:

C-MRK, Inc., a California corporation

Address:

4510 Loma Vista Avenue

City:

Vernon

State: CA

Zip: 90058

Assignee:

Fama Holding Limited, a Hong Kong corporation

Address:

3908 Two Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place

City:

Central

Country: Hong Kong

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: October 1, 2012

Signed:

Don X.410 Print Name.

CEO, C-MRK, Inc.

Witnessed: Venny Usieh
Henry F. Hsieh

Mark:

OCEAN CURRENT

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.:

2305752

Assignor:

C-MRK, Inc., a California corporation

Address:

4510 Loma Vista Avenue

City:

Vernon

State: CA

Zip: 90058

Assignee:

Fama Holding Limited, a Hong Kong corporation

Address:

3908 Two Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place

City:

Central

Country: Hong Kong

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: October 1, 2012

Signed:

Print Name: Don X. Ho

CEO, C-MRK, Inc.

Witnessed:

Henry F. Hsieh

Henry Haid

Mark:

NEXT FLEX

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.:

4029726

Assignor:

C-MRK, Inc., a California corporation

Address:

4510 Loma Vista Avenue

City:

Vernon

State: CA

Zip: 90058

Assignee:

Fama Holding Limited, a Hong Kong corporation

Address:

3908 Two Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place

City:

Central

Country: Hong Kong

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: October 1, 2012

Signed:

Print Name: Don X. Ho

CEO, C-MRK, Inc.

Witnessed:

Henry F. Hsieh

Mark:

DVISION

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.:

4068129

Assignor:

C-MRK, Inc., a California corporation

Address:

4510 Loma Vista Avenue

City:

Vernon

State: CA

Zip: 90058

Assignee:

Fama Holding Limited, a Hong Kong corporation

Address:

3908 Two Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place

City:

Central

Country: Hong Kong

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: October 1, 2012

Signed:

Print Name: Don X. Ho

CEO, C-MRK, Inc.

Witnessed: Henry Hrish

Henry F. Hsieh

Mark: **VIGILANTES**

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.: 4166879

C-MRK, Inc., a California corporation Assignor:

Address: 4510 Loma Vista Avenue

City: Vernon State: CA Zip: 90058

Fama Holding Limited, a Hong Kong corporation Assignee:

Address: 3908 Two Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place

City: Central Country: Hong Kong

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: October 1, 2012

Signed: Don X. Ho Print Name:

Witnessed: Nemy Huch
Henry F. Hsieh CEO, C-MRK, Inc.

Mark:



United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.:

3327743

Assignor:

C-MRK, Inc., a California corporation

Address:

4510 Loma Vista Avenue

City:

Vernon

State: CA

Zip: 90058

Assignee:

Fama Holding Limited, a Hong Kong corporation

Address:

3908 Two Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place

City:

Central

Country: Hong Kong

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: October 1, 2012

Signed:

Don X. Ho Print Name:

CEO, C-MRK, Inc.

Witnessed:

Henry Hsich
Henry F. Hsieh

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 03/12/2013